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original copy available for filming. Features of this

copy which may be bibllographically unique,

which may alter any of the images In the

reproduction, or which may significantly change
the usual method of filming, are checked below.
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Cover title missing/
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Coloured maps/
Cartes gtographiques en couleur
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Coloured plates and/or illustrations/
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Tight binding may cause shadows or distortion
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La reiiure serrde peut causer de I'ombre ou de la

distortion le long de la marge intArieure

Blank leaves added during restoration may
appear within tho text. Whenever possible, these

have been omitted from filming/

ii se peut que certalnes pages blanches aJoutAes

lors d'une restauration apparaissent dans ie texte,

mais. lorsque cela ttait possible, ces pages n'ont

pas 4tA film6es.

L'Institut a microfilm* ie meilleur exempiaire

qu'ii lui a AtA possible de se procurer. Les details

de cet exemplaire qui sont peut-Atre uniques du
point de vue bibllographique, qui peuvent modifier

une image reproduite, ou qui peuvent exiger une

modification dans la mAthode norrnaie de flimage

sont indiquAs ci-dessous.

r~~| Coloured pages/
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Pages de couleur

Pages damaged/
Pages endommagies

Pages restored and/oi

Pages restaurAes et/ou pelliculAes

Pages discoloured, stained or foxei

Pages dAcoiories, tacheties ou piquies

Pages detached/
Pages d6tach6es

Showthroughy
Transparence

Quality of prir

QuaiitA in^gaie de i'impression

Includes supplementary materii

Comprend du materiel suppi4mentair»

rri Pages damaged/

I—I Pages restored and/or laminated/
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Pages detached/
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Showthrough/
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Includes supplementary material/

Only edition available/

Seule 6dition disponibie

Pages wholly or partially obscured by errata

slips, tissues, etc.. have been refilmed to

ensure the best possible imege/
Les pages totaiement ou partieilement

o^scurcies par un feuiilet d'errata. une peiure,

etc., ont 4tA fiimd^es A nouveau de fa9on A
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The copy ffimad h«r« has been reproduced thanks

to the generosity of:

Vancouver Public Library

L'axemplaire filmA fut reproduit grAne A la

gAnArositA de:

Vancouver Public Library

The images appearing here 9ra the best quality

possible considering the condition and legibility

of the original copy and in keeping with the

filming contract specifications.

Las images suivantes ont AtA reproduites avec le

plus grand soin, compte tenu de la condition et

de la nettetA de I'exemplaire film6, et en
conformity avec les conditions du contrat de
filmage.

Original copies in printed paper covers are filmed

beginning with the front cover and ending on
the last page with a printed or illustrated impres-

sion, or the back cover when appropriate. All

other original copies are filmed beginning on the

first page with a printed or illustrated impres-

sion, and ending on the last page with a printed

or illustrated impression.

Les exemplaires originaux dont la couverture en
papier est imprimAe sont filmAs en commen^ant
p»r le premier plat et en terminant soit par la

derniAre page qui comports une empreinte
d'impression ou d'illustration, soit par le second
plat, selon la nas. Tous les autres exemplaires

originaux sont film^s an commenpant par la

premiAre page qui comporte une empreinte
d'impression ou d'illustration et en terminant par

la dernidre page qui comporte une telle

empreinte.

The last recorded frame on each microfiche

shall contain the symbol —^ (meaning "CON-
TINUED"), or the symbol V (meaning "END"),

whichever applies.

Un des symboles suivants apparaitra sur la

dernidre image de cheque microfiche, selon le

cas: le symbole —^ signifie "A SUIVRE", le

symbols V signifie "FIN".

Maps, plates, charts, etc., may be filmed at

different reduction ratios. Those too large to be
entirely included in one exposure are filmed

beginning in the upper left hand corner, left to

right and top to bottom, as many frames as

required. The following diagrams illustrate the

method:

Les cartes, planches, tableaux, etc., peuvent dtre

filmis d des taux de reduction diff6rents.

Lorsque le document est trop grand pour dtre

reproduit en un seul clich6, il est filmi A partir

de Tangle supdrieur gauche, de gauche d droite.

et de haut en bas, en prenant le nombre
d'images nicessaire. Les diagrammes suivants

illustrent la m^thode.

1



""swpBppiiJmpiiii, I f

'Cw



«1

The Official

CATALOGUE OF THE BOOKS - -

Contained in the

FREE LIBRARY
Vancouver, B.C.

^i.

.

a

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD.

PRICB • • - 10 CENTS.
• »

• • •
« • •

• ••• •- •'.• '••

• •• •
• • .

I • •

4^-

BuiHIET'riwMM, 4di AifD'4W CORDoVi'ST., VASCOUVM.



iHiiiiiiii niiiipiia^.nii
^
iiinpi^upDiipiuj aiiiti.! ..ii,

j j ji.i^ii u!i^i||gp»pivii^, " I J:»IR5*!IWPiiPPWlW||pW"

.a

. • •

« • « *

*

II



i

MP

. . CATALOGUE . .

.

i



VANOOUVKR PBEE LIBRABY OATALOOUB.

. >5

No.



",ig^»Hii»f 1 p
1 1 Wfliii |J

J

VANOODVBK FllEK LIBEAP.V OATALOOUE.

Ntt.



VANOOVVBR rREB LIBRARY OATALOQVE.

No.



f
^

(



AlfOOUVBB VRSK UBBABY OATALOOUE.

Class B.

Mfteli«rg7t Mlnaralogy, MiniiiK, Englneerinf, McchaalM, Madumical
Arts and Applied Sciences.

No.



ll'»^'l • •^!^ ^o^m

VANCOlIVEn FREE MimAIlY OATAI.OOITK.

No.



10 VANCOUVER PUEE LIBBARY CATAIiOGUG.

No.



I

:

VANCOrVEl? FKEK LinUAKY ^..TAI.OGITK. II

No. Al'THOK.

fi Argv'l, Duke of

8 AiMiold, Matthew

g



I -J VANCOUVER FREE LIBRARY CATALOGUE.

So.



mmtm

VANCOUVER FREE LIBRARV CATALOGUE. J3

No.



14 VANCOUVER FRKE LIBRARY CATALOGUE.

No. AUTHOK. TiTLK. VOI,8.

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

ISO

151

15S

153

154

155

U6
1»T

15h

15fl

160

161

162

163

164

105

166

167

168

169

170

171

J 73

173

174

175

176

177

178

179

180

181

182

183

184

isr,

186

187

Putnams, C. P.

Quackenbos, O. P.

Reaney, Mrs. G. S.

Reed

Rlcardo. David

Rickmari. Thomas
Roirera, Prof. Thorold

Robinson, Q. N.

Rousseau, Jean I

Rtiskln's Works, viz:

Schaffle, Dr. A.

Schuchhardt, Dr. C.

Sedding, John D.

Shaw, Albert

aliBw, Ti. Bernard

Shearman, Tiios. (>.

Sherwood. Mrs. John

Smith. Adam
SouthRatp, Henrv

SpraRiie, Chas. E.

Spencer, Herbert

Spinoza. Bonedlct

Starrett, Helen

Stepniak

Strahan, S.

Sumner, Wm. U.

Swinburne, Alfred J

Sykes, .lolin K.

Tate, Tliouias

Drawings in Black and White, i&c

Drawiui^s from Memory

Compositors

English Girls; Their Place and Power

Cottafte Home—I'lans for

Political Ecciiiomy and Taxation

Gothic Arehitectnrp .

Work and Wages—Six Centuries of

Social EcoiKimy

Algebra—Elementary

The Social Contract—or Principles of Po-

litical Rights

Modern Painters, Parts 1,.2

" 3, 4

" 5 *c
Stones of Venice. 1. 2

" 3 &Q
Ariadne Florentina, &c *

Sesame and Lilies, <&c

A Joy tor River, &c
Mornjncs in Florence, &c.

Flors C(avi(?ora. 1, 2

3, -1

The Two Paths, &c
The Ethics of the Dust

Queen of the Air

(JajntesstMico of Socialism

Schneniiinn's Excavations

Art and Handicraft

MitiUcipul Government in (treat Britain

Fabtan Kssays on .Socialism

Natural Taxation

Social Usages, Jkc

Wealth of Nations

Things a Lady Would Like to Know
(beijiK the Art of Cooking)

V'olapuk—Handbook of

Men Versns' the State

Ptea 1' ir Liberty

Edu::utlon—Progre.ns

.liistice (I'rinciples of Ethic«)

Etiiics

Letters to a Daughter on Sejf-Culture

Nihilism As It Is

Marriage and Disease

Wliat Social (.'lasses Owe to Each Other

Picture Logic

Public Health Problems

Differential imd Integral Calculus
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TausslK, F. W.
Taylor, Hugh

100 Taylor, J. Scott

101
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AlITHOK. Tni.K. Vols.

83

84-

86

87

88

89

en

01

93

9a

94

OB

Edwards, H-Siithorland/rbn RoinanolTs—Ts:ir<< of Musiow and

KmpiTiirs (if Russia 1

Old Court Life In Spain

—

Uistoriciij Sketches 2

Oripntal Antiquities 1

HiinRuri-- and Its I'copl*! 1

Bnsland—A Slinil Constitiitionai History of 1

SpcrPt Sr>rvic"o Indor I'Itt, 1

Hlgypt— Fiistory of i

Slavonic I'rovliHi's—Sketch of Tlicir History 1

Elliott, Frances M.

Evetts. B. T. A.

B^elberraann, Louis

Fleldon, H. St. Clair

FItzpatrIck, W. J.

Flinders, Petrl« W. M
Forsyth, Wm.
Freeman, Edward A.

Froissart, Sir John

96-107Froude, J. A.

108

109

110

111

113

Gairdner, James
Gardiner, Samuel N.

Gordon, Janet

Gould, Baring

Garner, J L.

Garnier, R. M.
113-117Gibbon, Edward

118 Gilman, Arthur

119

120 " *

131

133

133 •' "

184

135-138Green, J. K.

] 30-138 Grote, Geo.

130-141Guizot F.

142-149 "

150

151 Haggard, A. Rider

Hake, B. A.

Hale, E. Everett,

152

153

154

155 Hale, Rev. E.

156-7-8 Halfam
1.59-161 '"

162

163

164

165

166

lh7

168

Hamley, Gen. Sir E.

Harrison, Jas. A.

Headley, J. -T.

Hine, W.
Hodder, Edwin
Hodgkin, Thomas
Holford, Caatello N.

English Constitution—(trowiJi of 1

European Historv-Chli'f IVriotIs of 1

History—General Slcptch of 1

Middle Ages—Clironicles of 1

England—History of 12

Lancaster and York—Houses of 1

The Thirty Years War 1

The Puritan Revoiiition 1

The Aztecs and Their History 1

Landed Interest in England—History of 1

Roman Empire—Decline and Fa>l of 5

Rome 1

Saracens 1

American People 1

The Spanish Inquisition 1

Germany 1

Germany, Past and Present 1

Tragedy of the Cwsars—Historical Sketches I

England—History of

Greece

History of Civilization

France—History of

English Revolution

Cetewayo and His White Neighijors—Re-

cent Events in Zuluiand-^Natal

and the Transvaal

Events in the Taeping Reoellion

Mexico

Sr.ain

Fall of the Stuarts

England *

The Middle Ages

The War in the Crimea

•Greec e

Napoleon and His Marshals—Historical

Sketches

Early Rome
New South Wales—History of

Thcodoric the (Joth

Aristopla—History of^^New World

4

10

3

8

1

1

1

1

1

1

3

3

1

1

1

1

1

1

1
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247 Maurice, C. E.

848-3iV) May, Ersklne

851 McCarthy. Jtistlii

2.'J2
"

3.'53-4 " "

355

35(i

857

McCracke.ii, W. D.

Merrivale, Charlos

Miller, Hugh

359-CO

201

262

2fi3

2«4

265

266

267

268-y

270-73

274-76

277

278

279

280

28J

283

383

Miliier, Alfred

McMulleu
Moberly, Rov. C. E.

Moltko, Field Mar.. V.

Mombert, J. L.

Montague, F. C.

Morlill, W. R.

Morris, Wni. O'Coiiiun

Morris, Edward E.

Morrison, W. D.

Motley, .1. L.

Miilr, Sir Wm.
Murray, Alex. S.

Nadaillac. Marquis l)(

Napier, Sir Win.

Ockley, Simon

Ollphant, Mrs.

284 Patton, A. St.. George

385 Parkinan, F.

280

287-8

289-00

291-4

297

298-09 Parkes, Sir Henry

300 Pepys, Saiuiiel

301 Poole, Lane
302-7 Prescott, W. H.

308-13 "

314-15

317-lU "

819-81 "

Uevolutlonary Movfunent of 184S-0 1

Constitntional History of England 3

Epouhaof lleforni, 1830-18.50

French Uevolution

Our Own Times
lli.fo of Mm Swiss llepubllc

'I'he Uoman Triumvirates

Scenes and Legen<ls of the North of .Scot-

land, or tlie Traditional liiatory

of Cromarty

England in E^ypt

Canada—History of

The I arly Tudors

iH Francii-Cierinaii War
Crusades—History of

EnglUb Constitutional History

Russia

French Revolution and First Empire

The Age of Anne (<Juuimi of England)

The .lews Under Ilnnian Rule. 3 copies

United Netherlands

Dutch Republic —Rise of

The Caliphate

Mythology—Manuui of

' Prehistoric America

JJattles of the Peninsula

Saraceu8—History uf

The Makers of Florence. Historical

Sketches

The Maker* of Modern Rome. Histori-

cal Sketches ,

Modern History

.lesults in North America

Old Regime in Canada

Frontenac and New France 2

Pioneers of France in Canada 3

Montcalm and Wolfe in Canada. 3 coplas

of each

Conspiracy of Pontiac 3

Great VVcst—History of the Discovery of 1

Australian History—Fifty Years of S

Diary of 1

Uarbary Corsairs 1

Ferdinand and Isabella. 3 copies ' 3

Conquest of Mexico. 3 copies 8

Conquest of Peru 8

Charles the 5th 3

Philip the 3nd >
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TiTl.K, V0L8.

Cliaideii

Mndia
V<!ilic India

The I'opfs—History of

Lutiii mid Tuiitoiilc Uaeea
Anulont lliMtury

AiiciiMit Egypt

AiiciL'iil Muiiaru)iiHii

I'liuuticiu

(Jreville Memoirs— History of

Meiz—History »>f ilie Hetrayal of

iiiiKlaiid — Industrial uiid Commercial
History of

Holland

AiicitMit History

Khw York—History of

Spartan and Tbeban Supreaiacied

Scotland—History of

I'liiiosoMliy of History

TlUrty Years' War
I'rotestant Revolution—Era of

Uritlsh Policy—The (irowth of. (An His-

torical Edsay)

Expansion of England
riiilnsophy of History

History of Ethics

Rome and Cari^haKe. (The Punic Wars)
Carthage and the Carthaginians

The Hui;uenots in England and Ireland

Cuomassie and Magdala—Campaigns in

Portii«al—History of

Modifvai History

Eady Plantagenots

Australia and New Zealand—Uistoiy of,

from 1606 to 189U

England In the 19th Century

English Literature—Hisfory of

Words and Places—Etymological jllustra-

tions of History, Ethnology, &u
Religion—The History of

London—Historical Sketch of

Ausirala:iia—History of

Wars of Scotland

History—Ancient and Modern
Hungary—History of

History of Ireland

Isle of Man—An Essay on the HUtory
and Constitution of

Edward the 3rd—Reign of

No.
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378

379

380

381

38L>

38H

384

385

Al'TUOR.

WestKartb, W.
Wbeeler, Charles O.

Trn-K. Voi,8.

Australian ProgroHii i

Chl«f I'oliiical CbauKei* of Empire in the

History of the World
Veiik'-e—HlHlory of

Roman Antiquities

VVIel, Alethea

Wllkins

Wilkinson, Sir J. (Jard-

ner The Ancient Egyptians

Wil8on, Maroius United States—History of

Wood, Martin W. G. Fukuii Ireland

Ziinmcrn, Ilelnn The Hanaa Towns
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41-3

48

44-47

48-50

51

53

53

54

55 64

05

UO

07

68

00

70-71

72

73

74

75

78
^1

7S

7»

80

81

83

83

84

85

80

87

88

8tt

!K)

»l-93

04

95

00-99

]()0

101

103-3

104

105

106

107

108-15

116

117

AUTHOK.
Campbell, Sir GeorKu

Forbes, Arcliibald

Fruude, James A.

Blades, Wm.
Kelly, James F.

OHphant, Mrs.

Chambers, W.
Campbell, John
Abbott, J.

Ward. A. W.
Escott, T. H.

Harris, W.
Sarfipent, Epos

Wilson, Sir Cuarles

Morley, John
Cox, Sir Geortie

Besant, Walter

Abbott, J. 8.

Irving, WasbioKton

Traill, H. D.

Hare, C.

Foster, John

Besant. Walter

Trollope, H.

Smith, Goldwin

Collctte, Cbas. A.

Herbert, H. W.
Carlyle, Thomas
Cary, Edw.

TiTI-K.

Memoirs oI.Mv Indian Career

Campbell (Colin) Lord Clyde

Carlyle, Thomas
•• Jane Welsh

Caxton, Wm.
Cervantes, Miguel de

Chalmers, Thomas
Chambers, William and Robert

Lord Chancellors of England

Charles 3nd
'

Chancer, G.

Churchill. Lord Randolph

Claverhouse

Clay, Henry

Cllve, Lord

Cobdeu, Richard

Colenso, Bishop

Collgny, Admiral

Columbud, Christopher

Coleridge, Hamuel Taylor

Comsto«!k, Elijah C.

Combe, Xreorge

Cook, Captain

Cornellltft and Racine

Cow per, Wm.
Craumer. Thos.

Cromw«ll. Oliver

Voijs.

10

(American MenCufti?, George William,

'of Letters)

Cyrus and Alexander

Dam pier, Captain

Darwin, Charles

Defoe. Daiiiel

Dickens, Charles

Dick, Robert

DIdtjrot

De Qnlnny's Klographi<;al Sketches

De Soto, Ferdinand

Drake, Sir Francis

Dnfferin, Marchioness of Viceregal Life in India

S'ir^sbury. G. Dryden, John
Stephen, Sir Tames Ecclesiastical Blofaphy
Dickson, W. K. L. Edison, Thomas Alva
Holmes, Oliver Wendell Emerson, Ralph Waldo
Cunningham, G. G. Eminent Englishmen—Lives of. (An old

edition)

Schweinfurth, Prof, Emln Pasha
Tyndall, John Faraday, Michael

Abbott, J. S.

Russell, Wm. Clarke

Allen, Grant

Mlnto, Wlllinm

Foster, John
.Smiles. Samuel
Morloy, John

Masson, David

Abhott, J. S.

Corbett, John
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No. Author. TiTMC. Vols.

181-83 KettlewelU, Rev. S. A.

18.3 Kin^sley, Mrs.

184 Kossuth, Louis

185 Head ley, P. C.

186-7 Lainballe, Princess
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AUTHOB. TlTLK. Voi.i.

Pollard, Eliza F. Nightingale, Fiorenca

Nimmo's BloRraphlcal Sketches of Notable Men and Women, viz-

Great Orators, Statesmen and Divines

Kings Without Crowns; or Lives of Amer-
lca» Presidents

Eminent Philanthropists, Patriots, tfce.

Gallery of i7ot»ble Men and Women
Teachers and Preachers of Recent Times
l^arnest Lives- HioKraphles of Remark-

,' ableMen and Women
Lives of Self-Made Men Risen by Perse-

veraace

Lives of Emoent Inventors, t&c

Women of Hstory

Military Men, Statesmen, <&c t.-.

Noble^ Engi^isJhWomen l , .iw-iulni-

f^amQus TiFiaveliers ,, i,,iti>. .o^oil-n'r

lOg^tt^prpe, f^aues C. ; ni, >,<; .lu ,'.

Painters—Wyes of British uiu .
• •loi/

Palm^fston, yiieount )tvni''- >- :;

PaftQIUri L!0,<a1»i-.'!' .u'hX, .lUhnU.

No.

340

341

343

34S

344

34S

34«

847

348

34»

350

361

353

3S3

364

356 7

358-»

380

3fil-

382.

38a:

see

367-9

37o!

371[-8

373; Craik, George L.

374*-9 Strickland, Agnes

380. Gosse, E.

381, Emerson, Ralph Waldo RepresentaWve Mei

Hamilton, J. A.

Bruce, H.

Cunningham, A.

Ashley, Hon. B.

Tulloch, Principal

Son-in-Law

Montague, P. C.

Parker, C. S.

Schuler,.Eug^ljo,,,

Stebbtng, Williaie

Stanhope, &arl

P^te^ |Jj,9.C^rft»|i- T .1. .•/.!l)ji'>H

Pe1i^jr,b{>rpugh^.l;}rd ;. .U .M'/iibii:)^

Pltt,:'Wim»¥a,ia7 .ii .) .n-nhvA

PI uta,irfib!8 Lives .;! .{.'iduo^

,,iP,ur8uiti, of
;
Enovlodge , Under iIMf&(tur-;

•

, ;i ,>, :, ttes—Siofraphical Skfttchai: ..- .';

Queen? of Engl»nl . . ( -l.iii!i;.>

.ftaifligiiM. .,. ''''' ^'li

383f

383

364r5

388;

387

388
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